
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

z E 12
Ooio

a, gg 13

z s< 14
WgGmU

a. wfi 15
U.

qam

tW
o 16

o
J

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SECOND AMENDMENT TO LEASE AND PURCHASE OPTION NO. 34552

34552
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO LEASE AND PURCHASE OPTION NO. 

34552 (" Amendment") is made and entered into as of March 1, 2022 (" Effective Date"), 

pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach, at its

meeting held on March 1, 2022, by and between KILLING FIELDS MEMORIAL CENTER, 

INC., a California nonprofit corporation (" Lessee") and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a

municipal corporation ("Lessor" or "City"). 

WHEREAS, Lessor and Lessee entered into that certain Lease and

Purchase Option No. 34552 ( the "Lease") dated as of March 1, 2017, for certain property

located at 1501 E. Anaheim Street, Long Beach, CA, as more particularly described in the

Lease; and

WHEREAS, City and Lessee entered into a First Amendment to the Lease to

outline funds for improvements; and

WHEREAS, City and Lessee desire to extend the term an additional two-year

period; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions

herein contained, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 2 of the Lease is hereby amended to read as follows: 

2. Term. The term of this Lease shall commence on February 1, 2017

the "Commencement Date") and shall terminate on February 29, 2024 (the "Term"), unless

sooner terminated as provided herein." 

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Lease No. 34552 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and

effect. 

n 

n

RFA.bg A18-00814
01374343.000X

3. This Amendment shall be effective as of the date first written above. 

I



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

00
z 12

0

K 13
00
C., 

z < 14
UJ

F— 0. 0 15

LLUW) 0
U M

0
W

LU - J
u

a 16r - 
M0

LL

0 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

KILLING FIELDS MEMORIAL CENTER, 

INC., a alifornia no pr it roration

ft 1,171 ' 2022 By: 
Name: 

Title - 

Lessee" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

2022 By 0 - J, /?, 4 -, 

City Manager

Lessor"
EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF
This Second Amendment to Lease and cIQIIV COM4%. 34552 is

approved as to form on Apr" , 2022. 

RFA: bg A16. 00814
01374343DOU

04

CHARLE7
ARKI , ity , Corney

By 
y  ---) 

Deputy


